



Attorney Docket Number 8773-343-999

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND FRANCES

Box Assignment

Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
D. Clayton Long and Thomas L. Crow	Name: Cobra Golf Incorporated						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	Address: 1818 Aston Avenue, Carlsbad, CA 92008						
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country (if other than USA):						
⊠ Assignment □ Merger							
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name							
□ Other							
Execution Date: March 25, 1999 and March 10, 1999							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29,099,787	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1						
mailed: PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\(\begin{array}{c} 40.00 \\ Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.						
Washington, D.C. 20006	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150						
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
for Harry C. Jones, III Reg. No. 20,280 Granetta M. Coleman Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	April 2, 1999 Date						
1/1999 DNGUYEN 00000331 161150 29099787	number of pages including cover sheet: 4						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

04/15 01 FE

PATENT DC1 - 216879.1 **REEL: 9881 FRAME: 0744**

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS												
92008;	and Thomas	L. Crow,	a citizen	of Australia	a, residing	at 1212	Ladera	Linda	₩ау, D	el Mar, C	A, 92014	I, (hereir	nafter
referred	to as "ASSI	GNORS")), are the	inventors of	of the inve	ntion in	GOLF	CLUB	HEAD	for which	we hav	e execute	ed an
applicat	ion for a Pate	ent of the	United S	tates									

□ which is executed on		even date herewith or		
------------------------	--	-----------------------	--	--

- which is identified by Pennie & Edmonds LLP docket no. 8773-343-999

and WHEREAS, COBRA GOLF INCORPORATED, existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1818 Aston Avenue, Carlsbad, CA 92008 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

for said invention in	all countries.		
		reunto set our hands and seals the day and y	ear set opposite our respective
Date $\frac{3/25/5}{}$	· 5 , 1999	D. Cayten Jay	L.S.
State of Californi	(C)	7	
County of San Die	′gc } ss		
On this <u>25</u> personally appeared	day of <u>March</u> D. Clayton Long	, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for	
to me known and k	nown to me to be the persame to be his free act and de	on of that name, who signed and sealed the eed.	
K	ATHLEEN ZINGERMAN COMM. #1210851	- Hathleen Zingering	Notary Public.
m (Real Property)	NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY		Notary Public.
Date	Comm. Expires February 13, 2003		L.S.
State of)		
County of) SS.:		
On this personally appeared	_ day of Thomas L. Crow	, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for	the State and County aforesaid,
to me known and k	nown to me to be the personne to be his free act and de	on of that name, who signed and sealed the	e foregoing instrument, and he
-			

PATENT

DC1 - 210170.1

Notary Public.

REEL: 9881 FRAME: 0745

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, D. Clayton Long, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4270 Skyline Road, Carlsbad, CA, 92008; and Thomas L. Crow, a citizen of Australia, residing at 2681 Idle Hour Lane, La Jolla, CA, 92037, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), are the inventors of the invention in GOLF CLUB HEAD for which we have executed an application
for a Patent of the United States

	which is executed on		even date herewith or	_	
\boxtimes	which is identified by Pe	nni	e & Edmonds LLP docket no	. 8	773-343-999

which was filed on January 28, 1999, Application No. 29/099,787

and WHEREAS, COBRA GOLF INCORPORATED, existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1818 Aston Avenue, Carlsbad, CA 92008 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Date	, 1999	L.S.
State of) ag	
County of) SS.:	
personally appeared	O. Clayton Long	lic in and for the State and County aforesaid,
to me known and known	own to me to be the person of that name, who signed as the to be his free act and deed.	nd sealed the foregoing instrument, and he

PATENT DC1 - 210170.1
REEL: 9881 FRAME: 0746

Date	Miller 10, 199	o Trace		L.S.
State of ${\it Ca}$	lefornia)			
County of S	leforma ss.:			
On t	his <u>107</u> day of <u>March</u>	, 1999, before me, a No	etary Public in and for the	e State and County aforesaid,
	peared <u>Thomas L. Crow</u> and known to me to be the	e person of that name, who	signed and sealed the f	oregoing instrument and he
cknowledge	d the same to be his free act	and deed.	een Zugerma	
			08	Notary Public.

KATHLEEN ZINGERMAN UI COMM. #1210851 C NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA H SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Expires February 13, 2003

PATENT DC1 - 210170.1

RECORDED: 04/02/1999

REEL: 9881 FRAME: 0747